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Exhibit A
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The Honorable Richard A. Jones

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SEATTLE
ABDIQAFAR WAGAFE, et al., on No. 2:17-cv-00094-RAJ
behalf of themselves and others similarly
situated, DECLARATION OF AARON R.
-~ PETTY IN SUPPORT OF
Plaintiffs, DEFENDANTS’ MOTION FOR
V. RECONSIDERATION

DONALD TRUMP, President of the HON. RICHARD A. JONES

United States, et al.,
Defendants.

I, Aaron R. Petty, declare under penalty of perjury as follows:

1. OnJuly 3, 2017, I visited U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services’s (“USCIS”)
website at <https://egov.uscis.gov/cris/processTimesDisplylnit.do>.

2. By clicking on the button labeled “Field Office Processing Dates” and “Service
Center Processing Dates” for each Field Office and Service Center, respectively, | was
directed to a screen that provided the “Processing Cases As Of Date” for associated with
the various applications processed at each Field Office and Service Center.

3. Based on information and belief, the “Processing Cases As Of Date” indicates the
most recently filed applications that are currently being adjudicated for each application

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DECLARATION OF AARON R. PETTY - 1 Civil Division, Office of Immigration Litigation
’ District Court Section
(2:17-cv-00094-RAJ) Ben Franklin Station, P.O. Box 863
Washington, DC 20044
(202) 532-4542
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type at each office. For example, for Form 1-485s filed at the Agana, Guam Field Office,
the “Processing Cases As Of Date” is November 13, 2016. This means that Form 1-485s
filed with that office on or before November 13, 2016 are currently being adjudicated,
while applications of that type filed after November 13, 2016 are not yet being
adjudicated.

4. The “Processing Cases As Of Date” for each Field Office and Service Center for
Form 1-485 and Form N-400 are listed in the attachment. These dates reflect those listed
on the USCIS website on July 3, 2017, which at that time had been last updated on June
29, 2017 and reflect the “Processing Cases As Of Dates” that were accurate as of April
30, 2017.

Dated: July 5, 2017

s/ Aaron R. Petty
AARON R. PETTY
U.S. Department of Justice

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
' District Court Section
(2:17-cv-00094-RAJ) Ben Franklin Station, PO, Box 868
Washington, DC 20044
(202) 532-4542
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Office I-485 N-400
Agana GU 11/13/16 10/20/16
Albany NY 12/6/16 9/16/16
Albuquerque NM 10/21/16 10/24/16
Anchorage AK 11/6/16 9/1/16
Atlanta GA 7/23/16 6/2/16
Baltimore MD 4/13/16 10/17/16
Boise ID 6/27/16 10/7/16
Boston MA 9/23/16 9/13/16
Buffalo NY 11/29/16 9/13/16
Casper WY 7/16/16 7/26/16
Charleston SC 7/9/16 9/1/16
Charlotte Amalie VI 3/11/16 9/19/16
Charlotte NC 8/30/16 8/22/16
Chicago IL 8/19/16 9/1/16
Christiansted VI 3/11/16 9/19/16
Chula Vista CA 10/4/16 8/28/16
Cincinnatti OH 6/11/16 8/11/16
Cleveland OH 11/17/16 11/10/16
Columbus OH 11/19/16 10/11/16
Dallas TX 7/14/16 6/30/16
Denver CO 7/16/16 7/26/16
Des Moines IA 7/16/16 7/9/16
Detroit MI 8/25/16 10/7/16
El Paso TX 8/19/16 8/10/16
Fort Smith AR 8/12/16 8/18/16
Fresno CA 10/7/16 11/1/16
Greer SC 11/12/16 12/1/16
Harlingen TX 8/25/16 7/15/16
Hartford CT 8/28/16 7/7/16
Hialeah FL 10/7/16 7/20/16
Honolulu HI 10/13/16 8/25/16
Houston TX 6/14/16 7/4/16
Imperial CA 11/28/16 10/12/16
Indianapolis IN 10/18/16 10/5/16
Jacksonville FL 9/13/16 8/12/16
Kansas City MO 10/22/16 9/27/16
Kendall FL 9/20/16 7/27/16
Las Vegas NV 8/7/16 6/29/16
Long Island NY 5/26/16 7/7/16
Los Angeles CA 11/3/16 8/10/16
Los Angeles County CA 9/9/16 8/16/16
Louisville KY 11/19/16 9/30/16
Manchester NH 11/12/16 10/30/16
Memphis TN 9/1/16 7/12/16
Miami FL 8/18/16 6/15/16
Milwaukee WI 8/6/16 8/16/16
Mount Laurel NJ 9/24/16 9/6/16

New Orleans LA 8/26/16 7/15/16
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New York City NY
Newark NJ

Norfolk VA

Oakland Park FL
Oklahoma City OK
Omaha NE

Orlando FL
Philadephia PA
Phoenix AZ
Pittsburgh PA
Portland ME
Portland OR
Providence RI
Queens NY

Raleigh NC

Reno NV
Sacramento CA
Saint Albans VT
Saint Louis MO
Saint Paul MN

Salt Lake City UT
San Antonio TX

San Bernarndino
San Diego CA

San Fernando Valley CA
San Francisco CA
San Jose CA

San Juan PR

Santa Ana CA
Seattle WA
Spokane WA

Tampa FL

Tuscon AZ
Washington DC
West Palm Beach FL
Wichita KS

Yakima WA
California Service Center
Nebraska Service Center

Texas Service Center
Vermont Service Center
*employment based

**pased on grant of asylum
or refugee admission

6/1/16
5/24/16
9/12/16
7/19/16
8/17/16
8/25/16
8/20/16
9/13/16
10/16/16
10/23/16
8/31/16
9/30/16
8/11/16
5/5/16
10/27/16
9/12/16
10/4/16
11/18/16
6/11/16
4/25/16
10/11/16
7/14/16
11/20/16
9/15/16
8/16/16
7/31/16
8/1/16
8/20/16
9/17/16
8/17/16
9/19/16
9/27/16
11/26/16
8/18/16
9/14/16
8/19/16
10/31/16
4/24/2015%*
9/2/16%*
11/2/16**
12/2/16%***
11/16/16%*
9/17/16**
10/3/2016#
11/14/2016%

7/8/16
8/22/16
7/21/16
6/19/16
7/24/16
10/7/16
7/31/16
8/10/16
7/26/16
9/20/16
10/19/16
10/12/16
10/23/16
8/3/16
11/2/16
9/17/16
8/28/16
10/5/16
8/11/16
6/26/16
8/4/16
9/2/16
10/14/16
8/29/16
8/24/16
8/19/16
8/1/16
8/6/16
8/26/16
9/20/16
11/6/16
7/1/16
9/7/16
9/5/16
8/6/16
10/11/16
11/1/16
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***under the Hatian Refugee
Immigrant Fairness Act,
Indochinese Adjustment Act,
or Nicaraguan and Central
American Relief Act

# based on T visa

$ based on U visa



