Exhibit A

The Honorable Richard A. Jones 1 2 3 4 5 6 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 7 WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE 8 9 ABDIQAFAR WAGAFE, et al., on No. 2:17-cy-00094-RAJ 10 behalf of themselves and others similarly situated, DECLARATION OF AARON R. 11 PETTY IN SUPPORT OF Plaintiffs, 12 DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION v. 13 14 HON. RICHARD A. JONES DONALD TRUMP, President of the 15 United States, et al., 16 Defendants. 17 18 19 I, Aaron R. Petty, declare under penalty of perjury as follows: 20 1. On July 3, 2017, I visited U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services's ("USCIS") 2.1 website at https://egov.uscis.gov/cris/processTimesDisplyInit.do. 22 2. By clicking on the button labeled "Field Office Processing Dates" and "Service 23 Center Processing Dates" for each Field Office and Service Center, respectively, I was 24 directed to a screen that provided the "Processing Cases As Of Date" for associated with 25 the various applications processed at each Field Office and Service Center. 26 3. Based on information and belief, the "Processing Cases As Of Date" indicates the 27 most recently filed applications that are currently being adjudicated for each application 28

type at each office. For example, for Form I-485s filed at the Agana, Guam Field Office, the "Processing Cases As Of Date" is November 13, 2016. This means that Form I-485s filed with that office on or before November 13, 2016 are currently being adjudicated, while applications of that type filed after November 13, 2016 are not yet being adjudicated.

4. The "Processing Cases As Of Date" for each Field Office and Service Center for Form I-485 and Form N-400 are listed in the attachment. These dates reflect those listed on the USCIS website on July 3, 2017, which at that time had been last updated on June 29, 2017 and reflect the "Processing Cases As Of Dates" that were accurate as of April 30, 2017.

Dated: July 5, 2017

/s/ Aaron R. Petty

AARON R. PETTY U.S. Department of Justice

066:	T 405	N. 400
Office	I-485	N-400
Agana GU	11/13/16	10/20/16
Albany NY	12/6/16	9/16/16
Albuquerque NM	10/21/16	10/24/16
Anchorage AK	11/6/16	9/1/16
Atlanta GA	7/23/16	6/2/16
Baltimore MD	4/13/16	10/17/16
Boise ID	6/27/16	10/7/16
Boston MA	9/23/16	9/13/16
Buffalo NY	11/29/16	9/13/16
Casper WY	7/16/16	7/26/16
Charleston SC	7/9/16	9/1/16
Charlotte Amalie VI	3/11/16	9/19/16
Charlotte NC	8/30/16	8/22/16
Chicago IL	8/19/16	9/1/16
Christiansted VI	3/11/16	9/19/16
Chula Vista CA	10/4/16	8/28/16
Cincinnatti OH	6/11/16	8/11/16
Cleveland OH	11/17/16	11/10/16
Columbus OH	11/19/16	10/11/16
Dallas TX	7/14/16	6/30/16
Denver CO	7/16/16	7/26/16
Des Moines IA	7/16/16	7/9/16
Detroit MI	8/25/16	10/7/16
El Paso TX	8/19/16	8/10/16
Fort Smith AR	8/12/16	8/18/16
Fresno CA	10/7/16	11/1/16
Greer SC	11/12/16	12/1/16
Harlingen TX	8/25/16	7/15/16
Hartford CT	8/28/16	7/7/16
Hialeah FL	10/7/16	7/20/16
Honolulu HI	10/13/16	8/25/16
Houston TX	6/14/16	7/4/16
Imperial CA	11/28/16	10/12/16
Indianapolis IN	10/18/16	10/5/16
Jacksonville FL	9/13/16	8/12/16
Kansas City MO	10/22/16	9/27/16
Kendall FL	9/20/16	7/27/16
Las Vegas NV	8/7/16	6/29/16
Long Island NY	5/26/16	7/7/16
Los Angeles CA	11/3/16	8/10/16
Los Angeles County CA	9/9/16	8/16/16
Louisville KY	11/19/16	9/30/16
Manchester NH	11/12/16	10/30/16
Memphis TN	9/1/16	7/12/16
Miami FL	8/18/16	6/15/16
Milwaukee WI	8/6/16	8/16/16
Mount Laurel NJ	9/24/16	9/6/16
New Orleans LA	8/26/16	7/15/16
TOTT OFFICIALS LA	5/20/10	,,13,10

New York City NY	6/1/16	7/8/16
Newark NJ	5/24/16	8/22/16
Norfolk VA	9/12/16	7/21/16
Oakland Park FL	7/19/16	6/19/16
Oklahoma City OK	8/17/16	7/24/16
Omaha NE	8/25/16	10/7/16
Orlando FL	8/20/16	7/31/16
Philadephia PA	9/13/16	8/10/16
Phoenix AZ	10/16/16	7/26/16
Pittsburgh PA	10/23/16	9/20/16
Portland ME	8/31/16	10/19/16
Portland OR	9/30/16	10/12/16
Providence RI	8/11/16	10/23/16
Queens NY	5/5/16	8/3/16
Raleigh NC	10/27/16	11/2/16
Reno NV	9/12/16	9/17/16
Sacramento CA	10/4/16	8/28/16
Saint Albans VT	11/18/16	10/5/16
Saint Louis MO	6/11/16	8/11/16
Saint Paul MN	4/25/16	6/26/16
Salt Lake City UT	10/11/16	8/4/16
San Antonio TX	7/14/16	9/2/16
San Bernarndino	11/20/16	10/14/16
San Diego CA	9/15/16	8/29/16
San Fernando Valley CA	8/16/16	8/24/16
San Francisco CA	7/31/16	8/19/16
San Jose CA	8/1/16	8/1/16
San Juan PR	8/20/16	8/6/16
Santa Ana CA	9/17/16	8/26/16
Seattle WA	8/17/16	9/20/16
Spokane WA	9/19/16	11/6/16
Tampa FL	9/27/16	7/1/16
Tuscon AZ	11/26/16	9/7/16
Washington DC	8/18/16	9/5/16
West Palm Beach FL	9/14/16	8/6/16
Wichita KS	8/19/16	10/11/16
Yakima WA	10/31/16	11/1/16
California Service Center	4/24/2015*	
Nebraska Service Center	9/2/16*	
	11/2/16**	
	12/2/16***	
Texas Service Center	11/16/16*	
	9/17/16**	
Vermont Service Center	10/3/2016#	
	11/14/2016\$	
*employment based		

^{*}employment based **based on grant of asylum or refugee admission

***under the Hatian Refugee Immigrant Fairness Act, Indochinese Adjustment Act, or Nicaraguan and Central American Relief Act # based on T visa \$ based on U visa